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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 256

(By Mr. Brotherton, Mr. President, and Mr. Hubbard)

[Passed March 21, 1973; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article fourteen-a,

chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to motor carrier
road tax; computation thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article fourteen-a, chapter eleven of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 14A. MOTOR CARRIER ROAD TAX.

§11-14A-4. Computation of tax.
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Computation of the tax is based upon the amount of gal-
lons of gasoline or special fuel used in the operation of any
motor carrier within this state and shall be in such propor-
tion of the total amount of such gasoline or special fuel used
in any person’s operations within and without this state as
the total number of miles traveled within this state bears to
the total number of highway miles traveled within and with-
out this state.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chazr man House Céimzttee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect ninety days from passage.
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